

AMENDMENT NO. 1 APPROVED ON 1981-07-28.

**CS 69 : 1969 SPECIFICATION FOR WROUGHT ALUMINIUM
UTENSILS**

FOREWORD

Delete the second paragraph and substitute the following:

‘All the values of this standard are given in SI units’.

Page 6

Clause 5.2.3

Delete ‘6 pints (3.3 litres)’ and substitute ‘3.3 litres’.

Clause 6.1

Delete ‘Or Tables 2M, 3M, 4M, 5M, and 6M’.

TABLE 2

Delete the whole table.

TABLE 3

Delete the whole table.

TABLE 4

Delete the whole table.

TABLE 5

Delete the whole table.

TABLE 6

Delete the whole table.

TABLE 2M - Dimensions of frying-pans, saucepans, stew pans & milk –pans

In the heading delete ‘Table 2M’ and substitute ‘Table 2’ and delete ‘Metric System’ in the third line.

TABLE 3M - Dimensions of pots, pans bowls and basins

In the heading delete 'Table 3M' and substitute 'Table 3' and delete 'Metric System' in the third line.

TABLE 4M - Dimensions of plates

In the heading delete 'Table 4M' and substitute 'Table 4' and delete 'Metric System' in the second line.

TABLE 5M - Dimensions of mugs

In the heading delete 'Table 5M' and substitute 'Table 5' and delete 'Metric System' in the second line.

TABLE 6M - Dimensions of steamers

In the heading delete 'Table 6M' and substitute 'Table 6' and delete 'Metric System' in the second line.

APPENDIX

Delete the words 'Table A - 1 and A - 1M below' and substitute 'Table A - 1' below'

TABLE A - 1

Delete the whole table

TABLE A - 1M

In the heading delete 'TABLE A - 1M' and substitute 'TABLE A - 1' and delete 'Metric System' in the third line.